UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2421402039 Fee: $107.00
CEDRIC GILES

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S CFFICE
Date 8/1/2024 835 AM Pg: 1 of 8

This Docarrzat Prepared By:
CARLA DUGCE
CENLAR F&P

425 PHILLIPS BLVY,
EWING, NJ 08618
855-839-6253

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE; 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 28-16-103-064-1062

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: §127,500.00 Investor Loan No.: 007110783
Unpaid Principal Amount: $121,799.33 Y.oan No: 0163442601

New Principal Amount: $128,047.37

New Money (Cap): $5,048.94

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this STH day of JULY, 2024, between
FELICIA BRYANT, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN (“Bomower”), whose address is 3300 DIAMOND
DRIVE #B, OAK FOREST, IL 60452 and CMG MORTGAGE, INC. (“Lender”), whoscaddress is 3160
CROW CANYON ROAD SUITE 400, SAN RAMON, CA 94583, amends and supplemenes1} the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated JUNE 7,202% ard récorded on
JULY 8, 2021 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2118908072, ofthe OFFICIAL Records of COOK CUUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2} the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at,

5300 DIAMOND DRIVE #B, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 64452
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 06192024 87 c1 Qaslllﬂﬂlﬂlﬂllllﬂllllﬂ[ﬂ]ﬂlﬂlﬁllll]lﬂ]lommm
Page 1



2421402039 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual prontses and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1)

2)

3

4

Asof JULY 1,2024, the amount payable underthe Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $128,047.37, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
pls any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charpgsal o7 the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8750% from JULY 1, 2024, Borrower
promises to pay.mnthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $525.25 beginning on the 18T day of
AUGUST, 2024 aru continuing thereaficr on the same day of cach succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in fi:l” The yearly rate of3.8750% will remain in effect until the principal and interest
are paid in full. If on JUYY )1, 2064 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note
and the Security Instrumeut,/as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay theseamounts in full on
the Maturity Date.

By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Sarrower thatany prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s obligation
to pay to Lender Funds for any orall Fziruw Hems 1s hereby revoked, and Borrower has been advised of
the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Iterms.

Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments'are due underthe Loan Documents as amended by this
Apreement, until the Loan is paid in fill, a sum (the “fuads™) to provide for payment of amounts due for:
(2) taxes and assessments and otheritems which can ad=in priority over the Mortgage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or grovid 1ents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender und=.the Lnan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lier ofthe payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (e) any conironity association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed, These items are called “Fzcrow Ttems.” Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this parair2ph. Borrower shall pay
Lender the Funds for Escrow Itenss unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligadion i pay the Funds for any
orall Escrow Items. lender may waive Bormower’s obligation to pay to Lender-X"und=for any or all
Escrow ltemns at any time. Anysuch waiver may only be in writing. In the event of suc). waiver,
Bormrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Jiers for which
payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall fumish to Lendir receipts
evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borower’s obligasiop-to make
such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agr2ement
contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated io pay Escrow Items dmectly, pursuant io a waiver, and Bomrower
fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights underthe Loan Documents
and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
suchamount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow lems at any time by a notice given in

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 06192024_87 al stlﬂlﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂlﬂﬂ[ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂowam

Page 2



5)

6)

2421402039 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

accordance with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and m such armounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a lender can require underRESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law,

Tk Funds shall beheld in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instramentality,
orenti*y (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Toa1 Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified
under RE¥“A’ Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing
the escrow accon nt, or verifying the Fscrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and
applicable law péris Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requirss-interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any
interest or earnings on th=-Funds. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that interest shall
be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds
as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held ia eicrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds in accordance with FESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrow:r as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortagein .ccordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds heid-ip-czcrow, as defned under RESPA, Lender shall notify
Bormrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shaiipav to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, butin no more-han 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in fill of all sums secured by the Loan Docur «zis, Lender shall promptly refund to
Bomrower any Funds held by Lender.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold O1-f:ansferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or trans ferred) »iithout Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured Ly th= Security Ins trument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. Tae notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered ormailed within which-Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sunw piser to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrunent »ithout
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiuims, assessments,escrow itens, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower 15
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod(3179) 06192024 87 G1088 m]ﬂmlll[llmmm M H‘[ Ilmmwu 163442601

Page3



(2)

()

{a)

{b)

{©

@

{€)

)

2421402039 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

all terms and provisions of the Note and Secunty Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
orrelating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or otherinstrurment or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporatedinto, oris part of, the Nete or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
w=lating to default in the making of payments underthe Security Instrument shall also apply to
aefault in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All coverionts, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
bhe and rezaaia in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under theNote and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisicas lierzof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under or.r=medies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereus dercr by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled againstnypropetty or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Notc and Security Instrurent are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be urdestood orconstrued to be a satisfaction or release n
whole or in part of the Note and Security Mstrument.

All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in ronnection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attomey's fres; shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulatec otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documcnts or'papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agrecirent which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shallbind and inure to the heirs, executors, adminisirzois; and assigns ofihe
Bomower,

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to stiare Parower  information
including, butnot limmited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (i) Socis! Sacurity
Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account balanegs 2ad activity,
including information about any modification or foreclosure relief programs, with.'t*ixd Parties
that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention altemative; o«
otherwise provide support services related to Bommowers loan. For purposes ofthis seciion, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guarantor, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property onwhich Borrower is obligated, or to any compan ies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan,

Borrower consents tobeing contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod(3179) 06152024 87 G1 stlﬂlllﬂiﬂﬂllmﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬂ]ﬂmmﬂu163442@1

Page 4



2421402039 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

telating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or ermil address Borrower has provided
to Lender or Third Parties.

By checlang this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging I

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 06192024 87 c1 st|ﬂlmmml|m|ﬂﬂmmnﬂmﬂm44zm
Page5



2421402039 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this

Bommower: FELICIA BRYANT

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State oF . UINOIS
County or u LOJQ

This insttumen w3 acknowledged before me on 7/ / (P/ 9091 Q‘L (date)by

FELICIA BRYANT (nzme/s of person/s acknowledged).

The notarialaccwas a remote notarial act using audio-video technology.

=) (Seal)
Notary Public (signature)

Notary Printed Name: Lorrm m c;“z;a Mar
My Commission expires: ] llq ,’3’0314 A

LORRAINE M SEAMAN
\  OFFICIAL SEAL

LK Notary Fublic, State of lllinois
. = My Commission Expiras
“"'} November 19, 2024

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod(3179) 06192024_87 1 QSsimwmmﬂmmmmmm’muﬂﬂlﬁuﬂwl
Page 6



2421402039 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has exzcuted this Agreement.

CMG MORT E, INC.
Dat

{(print name)

Judlth Maﬂas {ttle) Viee President Document Exc cution
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

CORPORYE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF »

T TERE?
COUNTY OF IQE (&

1 CERTIFY that on {itis/ Jg;‘{day of , 20 Judith Matias
pemsonally came before me and stated to my satisfactjon that this peyson (or if more than one, each person):

(a) Was the makerofine attachedinstrument;

(b) Was authorized to and did¢yecutethisinstrument as
Vics Prasi i1 of the company, the entity named inthis

instrument; and,

(c) Executedthisinstrumentasthe act of the esitity named inthisinstrument

signed and sworn tg before me on bu L/ 9'(/ ,204{5#(
N

BEL HOFFMAN

A C
TARY PUBLI
‘i(; OF NEW JERSEY

PTLIE G
' ST ;E,:Rt 5 MAY 07, ?im
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 06192024 87 1 QBS"I]]]"]I]HII HH mﬂmmmmmﬂwmlﬁuﬂtﬂn

Page7



2421402039 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): FELICIA BRYANT, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN
LOAN NUMBER: 0163442601
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The lane. referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF OAK FOREST,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

UNIT 5300-B'FCGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN
THE COMMON/FLEMENTS IN DIAMONDS OF OAK FOREST ASSOCIATION
CONDOMINIUN~AS_DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION
RECORDED AS DOCUWiNT NUMBER 95100372 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO
TIME IN THE SOUTHWZST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, “FANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUN1%, TLLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 5300 DIAMOND EXIVE #B, OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 06192024 87 610 Bswwmlﬂmmmm[ﬂn |h m]ﬂl 63442601
Page 8



